BEFORE THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION #22-23:28

Declaring the Week of May 21-27, 2023, as

CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE WEEK

WHEREAS, Classified school employees provide valuable services to the schools and students of the Azusa Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, Classified school employees contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, Classified school employees play a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Azusa Unified School District's students; and

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Education do hereby declare Classified school employees employed by the Azusa Unified School District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community and declare the week of May 21-27, 2023, Classified School Employee Week; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution be sent to each school in the District and publicized.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Education of the Azusa Unified School District on the 25th day of April, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
		Sabrina Bow, Ed.D. President, Board of Education of the Azusa Unified School District
certify that the fore	•	of Education of the Azusa Unified School District, degularly introduced, passed and adopted by the Board April 25, 2023.
		Gabriela Arellanes Clerk, Board of Education of the

Azusa Unified School District